Lexington Community Garden

In 2012 the Lexington Community Garden was established as a natural and safe place to grow food and flowers using organic practices. The garden is located on Village property at the base of Fairdale Street, west of Union Street.

Mission Statement

The purpose of the Lexington Community Garden is:

- To provide organic garden space;
- To develop community spirit and a sense of place;
- To create a project that encourages everyone to see the value and pleasure of gardening.

Joining is simple!

- Be either a resident or a property owner within the 48450 zip code;
- Agree to garden rules and regulations.

Here's what you do:

- 1. Send an e-mail to <u>LexCommunityGarden@outlook.com</u> with your name, address and phone number expressing interest in a garden plot for the coming season. We'll put you on the waiting list and let you know how things stand (in the past, we have been able to accommodate everyone).
- 2. Sometime between January and April a Community Garden board member will contact you and confirm that there is a plot available.
- 3. We'll tell you where to send the completed <u>Application Form</u> and <u>Claim Release</u> and membership fee. (To download these forms go the <u>www.villageoflexington.com</u> website and navigate to RESIDENTS > PERMITS AND APPLICATIONS and then look under the heading for COMMUNITY GARDEN on that page.
- 4. The membership fee for 2023 is \$25. Checks only please.

Contact: <u>LexCommunityGarden@outlook.com</u>

Community Garden Board

Marcia Johnson Art Peterson Jeannine Wypasek